Pl

6 250515-M29

1 3741-1800020

2 290155-N2

3 3741-1801008

252157-MN2

-3

5 201544-MN29

-3

252157-MN2

5 201544-M29

Puc. 50. Kopo6ka pasmatouHast B coope (1800) u momBecka pazgatouHoit Kopooku (1801)
Fig. 50. Transfer box in assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



¢l

33

19

23

22

20

19

33

19

26

25

34

35

26 3741-1802105-01

25 452-1802106
24 3741-1802086
23  20-1701192
22 20-1701190

1 452-1802010

21  452-1802014

201458-1129
L&
252135-M2 20 201463-M29 "\@\
19 252135-N2 @\CZ) 2 452-1802013
18  252005-M29 \
20-1701192 17 201495-M29 o @@\— 3 250510-M29
16 252156-I‘I2W 5
4 4521802017
20-1701190 15 452-1802015
14 1/43253/01
201463-129 13 3741-1802088 5 452-1802018
252135-M2

6 452-1802012

201458-I129
252135-n24@§3

7 260305-M29

7 452-1802110-01
8 3741-1802085-10

NN

3741-1802105-01

452-1802106 3741-1802092

452-1802097

3741-1802117 29 20-1701220
31 20-1701210

30 20-1701211

260325-MN29

252135-M2 452-1802119

201458-MN29

3741-1802130

69-1802043-01
69-2402064-b
452-1802078

3160-2401046

Puc. 51. Kopo6ka pa3znarounas (1802)/1
Fig. 51. Transfer box (1802)/1



9Tl

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

51 15 452-1802015 4531110763 1 Ipoknanka kaprepa Transfer box oil pan gasket
16 252156-112 459816 6007 4 [1aii6a 10 npyXuHHAs Spring washer 10
17 201495-1129 45 9346 1557 4 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
18 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
19 252135-112 459816 6046 29 [laii6a 8 npyXuHHast Spring washer 8
20 201463-1129 459346 1529 8 Bonr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
21 452-1802014 453111 0762 1 Kpsiika kaptepa Transfer box oil pan cover
22 20-1701194 46 1273 5420 3 [NoamMnHMK Bajia NIpUBOAA IEPEAHEro MOCTa Front axle drive shaft bearing
23 20-1701192 454311 0535 3 KonbLo cronopHoe noalIMmHKa Bearing circlip
24 3741-1802086 453135 1651 1 Kosb1i0 cTomopHoe Circlip
25 452-1802106 4531110785 2 IIpoknanka yrmioTHUTEIbHAs Sealing gasket
26 3741-1802105-01 45 3135 1648 2 Kpsiiika Cover
27 452-1802110-01 453111 8653 1 Ban npuBona nepeanHero MocTta Front axle drive shaft
28 3741-1802085-10 453135 1960 1 Ban npomexxyTouHblii Intermediate shaft
29 20-1701220 454311 0539 2 [IpyXrHa MaHXeTbl Collar spring
30 20-1701211 454311 0537 2 ManxkeTta Collar seal
31 20-1701210 454311 0082 2 Mauxeta B cbope Collar seal in assy
32 3741-1802118 4531351238 1 Kppiiiika nepeaHero moaImimHuKa Front bearing cap
33 201458-1129 459346 1524 21 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
34 452-1802097 4531110783 1 Taiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
35 3741-1802117 453135 1237 1 Kpsitrka B coope Cover in assy
36 69-1802043-01 4543150395 1 Dmanerr B cbope Flange in assy
37 69-2402064-b 4543150140 2 [laii6a paaHia Flange washer
38 452-1802078 4531110774 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

52 39 308387-1I1 45 3313 6600 1 Kianas npemgoxpaHuTeIbHBII B cOope Safety valve in assy
40 69-1802075-01 454315 0403 1 djaHel Bajia MPUBOJIA 3aHETO MOCTa B cOope Rear axle drive shaft flange in assy
41 4510-3508059 453111 1416 1 Manen Pin
42 452-1802080 4531110777 1 KpbllKa TOIIIMITHIKA Bajia TIPUBOIA 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
43 452-1802079 453111 0775 1 KphIliKa 3a1Hero MOAIIUITHUKA Bajia TIPMBOIA 3aTHETO MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
44 452-1802081 4531110778 1 [Mpoxitangka yruioTHUTEIbHAasT Sealing gasket
45 452-1802056 4531110772 1 Bas npuBona 3agHero Mmocra Rear axle drive shaft
46 452-1802040 4531110768 1 IlecTepHst BKIIIOYEHMS 3aJHETO MOCTa M ITOHVKAIOIIEH Tiepeaaun Rear axle and low range engaging gear
47 469-1701203-10 454316 4130 1 Tpoknanka yIuloTHUTENbHAS IEPEIHETO TOPLA pas3naTouHoii kopooku  Transfer box front face gasket
48 452-1802048 4531110770 1 CrakaH IOLIKMITHIKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia KOPOOKM Iepenay Gearbox output shaft bearing housing
49 206461-T18 459336 9501 1 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
50 252154-112 459816 6005 1 Iaii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
51 51-3802031 453114 4841 1 Cromnop mryuepa Union lock
52 51-3802030 453114 4840 1 ITyuep rudkoro Baia Flexible shaft union
53 69-3802032 454315 0965 1 Konp110 yIIOTHUTEIBHOE Sealing ring


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701190
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3508055

23

22

55

56

57

LTI

31
i 0
20-1701192M 20
< 29
20-1701190 2

3741-1802062

315126-3802033

315126-3802034

452-1802060

69-3802032

51-3802030

51 51-3802031

50 252154-M2

49 206461-MN8

Puc. 52. Kopobka pasznarounas (1802)/2
Fig. 52. Transfer box (1802)/2

308387-M

452-1802078
69-2402064-b
69-1802075-01
201463-MN29
252135-M2

4511-3508055
20-1701210

20-1701211
20-1701220

452-1802080

452-1802079

452-1802081

252135-M2
201458-MN29
452-1802056
452-1802040

469-1701203-10

452-1802048



8C1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
52 54 452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 IMoamuMnHMK Bajia IpUBOJA 3aHET0 MOCTa MepeTHMIA Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
55 3741-1802062 4531351848 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
56 315126-3802033 454321 0886 1 IlecTepHs MprBOAA CIIMIOMETPA BEAyLLAS Speedometer drive pinion
57 315126-3802034 454321 0887 1 IllecTepHs mprBOIa CIIMAOMETpPA BeaOMast Speedometer driven gear
- BK-452-1802010* 4531110759 Kaprep pasnaTouHoii KopoOKu B coope Transfer box oil pan in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT IS 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
*- Komruiekt cocTout us:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 Kaprep Oil pan
452-1802014 1 Kpsiika kaprepa Oil pan cover
452-1802013 2 I trdT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Set pin
452-1802015 1 Ipoxknanka Gasket
201463-1129 2 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 [laii6a 8 Washer §
Ioarpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepexiioueHns nepeaay
Subgroup 1803. Shift Mechanism
53 1 452-1803010-01 453111 8031 1 Kpsrllika MexaHu3Ma MepeKIIoYeHus B coope Shift mechanism cover in assy
2 201454-1129 459346 1520 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
3 252135-112 459816 6046 5 laii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
4 452-1803036-10 4531110819 1 Cronop 1TOKOB Rod lock
5 263014 459117 6631 2 Ilapuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
6 53A-1702117 45 3331 3992 2 [MpyxuHa 1aprkKa ITOKOB Rod ball spring
7 452-1803028 453111 0808 1 Bunka BKITIOUeHMS TIepeIHETO MOCTa Front axle engagement fork
8 452-1803020 453111 0801 1 Buiika BKJII0YEeHMSI 3aJHETO MOCTa 1 MOHMXAIOIIeH nepenadyn Rear axle and low range engagement fork
9 201463-1129 459346 1529 4 Bonr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
10 452-1803015-15 453111 8225 1 Kpsiiika Cover
11 3741-1702157 4531351113 2 KoJib110 yII0THUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
12 452-1803035 453111 0817 1 IIToK phluara BKJIIOYEHMS 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engagement lever rod
13 450-1703127 4531110733 2 IMasern mroka Rod pin
14 452-1803034 4531110816 1 IIIToK phluara BKJIIOYEHHS 3aJHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Rear axle engagement lever rod in assy
15 452-1803032-10 453111 8033 1 [ITox pelyara BKJIIOUEHUS MepeIHEro MocTa Front axle engagement lever rod
16 452-1803031-10 453111 8032 1 [IIToK pblyara BKJIIOUYEHUS MEpEeAHErO MOCTa B cOope Front axle engagement lever rod in assy
17 452-1803029 453111 0810 1 Poruar BkiItOueHUS MEPeJHETO MOCTA Front axle engagement lever
18 452-1803021 453111 0803 1 PpIuar BKITIOYEHUSI 3aJHETO MOCTA U ITOHIKAIOIIEH Tepenayn Rear axle and low range engagement lever
19 452-1803017-01 4531110799 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
20 260303-1129 459821 1004 3 3artymka 12 Stopper 12
21 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 3armymika 16x20 Stopper 16x20





